21004WD BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND DIAMOND MECHANICAL, INC. FOR HV AC 
AND RELATED SYSTEMS INSPECTION AND 
MAINTENANCE 

FISCAL IMP ACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­ 
year contract extensions at an estimated price of One Hundred Two Thousand, Two 
Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($102,248.00) per extension. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member 
McCoy, the Ordinance was received, recorded, and referred to the Public Works & 
Transportation Committee.

[...]

TWO ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT 
21005WD BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND I.D. GRIFFITH, INC. FOR BOILER INSPECTION 
AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­ 
year contract extensions at an estimated price of Three Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, 
Four Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($324,465.00) per extension. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member 
McCoy, the Ordinance was received, recorded, and referred to the Public Works & 
Transportation Committee.

[...]

SERVICES, INC. TIA LINTONS FOOD SERVICE 
MANAGEMENT FOR THE CHILD AND ADULT 
CARE FOOD PROGRAM 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period of March 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, at an estimated price of Seven 
Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, three Hundred Sixty Dollars ($756,360.00), with the 
possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter with a potential two 
percent (2%) price increase with each extension, at the option of the City. 

Upon a motion of Council Member McCoy, seconded by Council Member

[...]

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND THE LERRO CORPORATION FOR ON-SITE 
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE WITN TV STATION 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period from March 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024, at an estimated price of One 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) per month and a total estimated price 
of Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($57,500.00). 

Upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council 
Members Walsh and Dixon, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. 
Motion prevailed. Council Member Johnson spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance and 
made comments.